# Allegheny Financial Group

811 Camp Horne Road • Suite 100 • Pittsburgh, PA 15237-1284 Ph: 412.367.3880 • Fax: 412.367.8353 • alleghenyfinancial.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Trina Brown, CFP<sup>®</sup> elected to Board of Directors at Financial Planning Association (FPA) of Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh, PA, February 25, 2021 — The Financial Planning Association<sup>®</sup> (FPA<sup>®</sup>) announced today that Trina Brown, CFP<sup>®</sup>, has been elected to the Board of Directors for a three-year term.

Brown is an Associate Financial Advisor with Allegheny Financial Group where she offers professional, comprehensive financial planning services to individuals and small businesses.

"I am looking forward to applying my background and experience to help guide the FPA's mission to advance the financial planning profession in the Pittsburgh community and Western Pennsylvania," said Trina Brown, CFP<sup>®</sup>.

### **About Allegheny Financial Group**

Established in 1976 in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, Allegheny Financial Group, LTD is an SEC-registered investment advisory firm that offers clients assistance in every aspect of their financial life, including financial planning, investment management, market analysis, risk management, and business and estate planning. The firm's broker-dealer division, Allegheny Investments, LTD, was founded in 1977, and together the firms have an excess of \$5 billion in assets under advisement. For more information, go to <u>alleghenyfinancial.com</u>.

### About the Financial Planning Association

The Financial Planning Association<sup>®</sup> (FPA<sup>®</sup>) is the principal membership organization for CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNERTM professionals, educators, financial services professionals, and students who are committed to elevating the profession that transforms lives through the power of financial planning. With a focus on the practice, business, and profession of financial planning, FPA advances financial planning practitioners through every phase of their careers, from novice to master to leader of the profession. Learn more about FPA at FinancialPlanningAssociation.org and follow on Twitter at twitter.com/fpassociation.

Media Contact: Angela Palmer 412.536.8072 <u>apalmer@alleghenyfinancial.com</u> www.facebook.com/alleghenyfinancialgroup www.linkedin.com/company/allegheny-financial-group

###

